FORTY-EIGHTH ANNUAL SC USBC YOUTH SUPERLATIVE AWARDS

March 2, 2022 - March 1,

Major/Senior Division - Male

High Average
High Series

High Game

High Average
High Series
High Game

Jacob Kiker
Jacob Kiker
Mar'Quis Stover
Jacob Kiker
Larson Tate
- Female

Haley Lindley
Elizabeth Weeks
Elizabeth Weeks

Junior Division - Male

High Average
High Series
High Game

High Average
High Series
High Game

Aiden Totherow

Aiden Totherow

Aiden Totherow
- Female

Emma Cairco

Alyssa Phelan

Emma Cairco

Prep Division - Male ***

High Average
High Series
High Game

High Average
High Series
High Game

Ryan Campbell
Ryan Campbell
Ryan Campbell

- Female

Taylan Sistare
Taylan Sistare
Taylan Sistare

Bantam Division - Male ***

High Average
High Series

High Game Eden Flemings
- Female
High Average Aliyah Leiner
High Series Aliyah Leiner
High Game Aliyah Leiner
* Indicates tied or new state records.

Eden Flemings
Eden Flemings

Pee Dee

Pee Dee

Tri County

Pee Dee
Pickens County

Greenwood
Pee Dee
Pee Dee

Tri County
Tri County
Tri County

Tri County
Tri County
Tri County

Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood

Tri County
Tri County
Tri County

Midlands
Midlands
Midlands

Tri County
Tri County
Tri County

*** Separate awards for Prep and Bantam Division was started

with the 1984-1985 season.

started with the 1992-1993 Season.

3 games for series in Bantam Division

224.8167
837
300*
300*
300*

220.3684
815
279

210.7576
758
279

178.2698
654
254

219.85*
801*
289

162.4912
593
253

148.9259
535
241

103.7778
419
180



